
Current Committee Roster
Gov & Ind Relations

Heath B. Greer
Chairman

SCI Group dba St Charles Insurance Agency
12647 Olive Blvd Ste 400
 
Creve Coeur  MO  63141

(314) 432-6464
(314) 993-2837
heath.greer@stcins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Gary L. Bare, CWCA
Member

Winter-Dent & Company
PO Box 1046
 
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1046

(573) 474-3700
(573) 636-7500
gary.bare@winter-dent.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Belinda S. Brenizer, CIC
Member

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
103 South First Street, Ste A 
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
belinda@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Gary Burton
Member

Burton-Liese & Associates
1101 S Willard Ave Apt D
Joplin  MO  64801-3780

(800) 786-5769
(913) 262-3021
gburton@burtonliese.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Chris A. Liese
Member

Burton-Liese & Associates
730 W Main
Jefferson City  MO  65101-1534

(314) 542-3033
(314) 542-3111
cliese@burtonliese.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Parker L. Mills, CIC
Member

Fortress Insurance Services
1110 E Ohio St Ste B
 
Clinton  MO  64735-2458

(660) 885-2266
(660) 885-1549
parker@thefortressinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Richard A. Ollis
Member

Ollis Akers Arney
2274 E Sunshine St
 
Springfield  MO  65804-1819

(417) 881-8333
(417) 823-7444
richard.ollis@ollisaa.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Matthew B. Barton
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
3315 Emerald Lane
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
mbarton@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Thursday, September 10, 2020 Page 1 of 1


